Cove Christian Camp Fee Schedule

Effective April 1 – October 30, 2025

68405 Mill Creek Lane | Cove, OR 97824 ph: (541) 568-4662 covechristiancamp.org

Day use only:

\$15 per person minimum charge with kitchen use \$300 _____x \$15.00 = \$_____

RV Spaces:

\$35 per space/per night*, _____(spaces) x _____(days) x \$35.00 = \$_____

includes 30-amp electric & water only no kitchen use no dump site

*When RV use is included in a group rental that includes access to all other camp facilities (kitchen, bathhouse, cabins, etc.), the first adult in the RV is included in the RV space rental. All other adults and children will be included in the per person fee schedule below.

Overnight Fee Schedule:

Rates are per person/per night, includes use of kitchen [There are 102 beds available in the cabins.]

Single night use: \$35 for adults \$20 for children 6 - 17 years

2 or more nights use: \$30 for adults \$17 for children 6-17 years

[Children 5 and younger free]

No. of persons x days x rate = Cost

 Adult single Night
 x
 x \$35.00 = \$

 Adult multiple night
 x
 x \$30.00 = \$

 Child single Night
 x
 x \$20.00 = \$

 Child multiple night
 x
 x \$17.00 = \$

No. of children 5 yrs and under _____

Deposit Requirements:

25% projected cost required to hold reservation

+

Cleaning / Damage deposit

(Fee calculation based on the number of facilities that will be rented)

| \$25/ea | Indoor sleeping area - cabin or room |
|---------|--------------------------------------|
| \$100 | Kitchen / Dining Hall |
| \$100 | Bathhouse |
| \$50 | Outdoor sleeping areas - tent/RV |

Additional Information

Pets

No pets in the dining hall.

Please bring clean-up bags for your pet.

Pets must be on a leash at all times.

Check in and check out times:

Check in time: 2:00 P.M. Check out: 11:00 A.M.

(For Day Use and special time needs, make arrangements with the Camp Manager prior to making reservation.)

Weddings

\$750 for 10 hours use Includes kitchen and 4 cabins for dressing rooms. Overnight stays will be at the above rates.